RESOLUTION NO	
----------------------	--

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE DONATION OF SURPLUS PERSONAL PROPERTY FROM THE KINGSPORT PUBLIC LIBRARY TO THE FRIENDS OF THE LIBRARY AND ANY AND ALL DOCUMENTS NECESSARY AND PROPER TO EFFECTUATE THE PURPOSE OF THE DONATION OR THIS RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the city had been preparing the Kingsport Public Library for the renovation project and relocation to the Fort Henry Mall; and

WHEREAS, the Kingsport Public Library has a large collection relevant to the community and the space at the mall will not have the capacity needed for the whole collection; and

WHEREAS, the Kingsport Public Library would like to donate approximately 15,000 items to the Friends of the Kingsport Public Library which has an estimated resale value of \$15,000.00; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 2-571(7) of the Ordinances of the City of Kingsport, the board may waive any requirements set out and dispose of property in the best interest of the city, which in this instance is to donate a portion of its collection to the Friends of the Kingsport Public Library; and

Now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF MAYOR AND ALDERMEN AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION I. That the board of mayor and aldermen, pursuant to the findings set forth above, hereby donates 15,000 items of surplus personal property to the Friends of the Kingsport Public Library.

SECTION II. That the board finds that the actions authorized by this resolution are for a public purpose and will promote the health, comfort and prosperity of the citizens of the city.

SECTION III. That this resolution shall take effect from and after its adoption, the public welfare requiring it.

ADOPTED this the 18th day of February, 2025

ATTEST:	PAUL W. MONTGOMERY, MAYOR
ANGELA MARSHALL, DEPUTY CITY	RECORDER

APPROVED AS TO FORM:		
RODNEY B. ROWLETT, III, CITY ATTORNEY		